It was noted that matters had been raised by others present under public participation. 

92. Finance  

It was moved by Councillor Hollick and seconded by Councillor Price and voted in 

favour by all   and  

Resolved 

1. That the Chairman, Clerk and two members sign an authorisation 

amounting to £7276.21 (  seven thousand two hundred and seventy six pounds  

& 21p only) 3rd October 2022 

2. That the Council authorise the payment of cheques as listed 

93. Site Visits 

A site visit was re discussed for those  who would be able to attend for the areas of  

Dark lane/ A6/Grimeford Lane but no date agreed for action and will be revisited